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EN ENGLISH
Product Manual for Zwilling Cult Cake Fork 150mm Polished

1. General Information  
The Zwilling Cult Cake Fork is a high-quality utensil designed for a refined dining experience. Crafted from premium 
stainless steel, this fork combines functionality with elegance, making it an ideal choice for serving and enjoying 
desserts.

2. Safety Information  
- General Safety: Ensure the product is used only for its intended purpose. This fork is designed for food service and 
should not be used for non-food applications.  
- Choking Hazard: Keep out of reach of children to avoid any risk of choking.  
- Sharpness: Handle the fork with care, as its tines are sharp and can cause injury.  
- Dishwasher Safety: While the fork is dishwasher safe, ensure it is placed securely to avoid damage or injuries during 
washing cycles.  
- Heat Resistance: Do not expose the fork to high temperatures; it is not suitable for cooking applications.

3. Product Specifications  
- Material: Stainless steel  
- Length: 150mm  
- Finish: Polished  
- Type: Cake fork  
- Brand: Zwilling  
- Model Number: 1026765

4. Setup and Installation  
No specific installation is required for the Zwilling Cult Cake Fork. Simply remove the fork from its packaging and it is 
ready for use. We recommend washing the fork before its first use to ensure cleanliness.

5. Operation  
To use the Zwilling Cult Cake Fork:  
- Hold the fork by the handle.  
- Use the tines to cut and serve cake or other desserts as desired.  
- The fork is designed ergonomically for comfort and efficiency during use.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance  
- Hand Washing: We recommend hand washing the fork with mild soap and warm water to maintain its finish.  
- Dishwasher Use: The fork is dishwasher safe; place it securely in the utensil basket.  
- Drying: Dry the fork immediately after washing to prevent water spots.  
- Storage: Store in a dry place, ideally in a drawer or utensil holder to prevent scratches.

7. Troubleshooting  
- Rust Spots: If rust appears, clean the fork with a mixture of vinegar and baking soda. Rinse thoroughly and dry.  
- Dull Tines: For minor dullness, use a metal polish or contact a professional for sharpening.  
- Discoloration: Avoid prolonged exposure to acidic foods which may cause discoloration. Clean promptly after use.

8. Disposal  
When the product has reached the end of its lifecycle, it should be disposed of responsibly. Stainless steel can be 
recycled; check local regulations for metal recycling.

9. Contact  
For any inquiries or further assistance, please contact us:  
- Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
- Phone: 0800 7000 220  
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual für ZWILLING Cult Kuchengabel 150mm Poliert (1026765)
 
 1. Allgemeine Informationen 
 Die ZWILLING Cult Kuchengabel ist ein hochwertiges Besteckstück, das für das Servieren und Genießen von 
Desserts und Kuchen entwickelt wurde. Diese Gabel vereint Funktionalität mit elegantem Design und ist aus rostfreiem 
Edelstahl gefertigt. Sie ist ein unverzichtbares Utensil für jede Tischgestaltung.
 
 2. Sicherheitsinformationen 
 - Verwenden Sie die Kuchengabel nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. 
 - Halten Sie die Gabel von Kindern fern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden. 
 - Achten Sie beim Gebrauch darauf, dass die Klinge nicht mit harten Oberflächen in Kontakt kommt, um 
Beschädigungen zu vermeiden. 
 - Reinigen Sie die Gabel nicht in der Nähe von offenen Flammen oder in der Nähe von hochtemperierten Oberflächen. 
 - Bei sichtbaren Beschädigungen der Gabel verzichten Sie auf die Nutzung, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
 
 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen 
 - Material: Edelstahl 
 - Länge: 150 mm 
 - Oberfläche: Hochglanzpoliert 
 - Spülmaschinenfest: Ja 
 - Korrosionsbeständig: Ja 
 - Ergonomisches Design für optimalen Komfort
 
 4. Einrichtung und Installation 
 Die ZWILLING Cult Kuchengabel benötigt keine Installation. Sie kann sofort nach Kauf verwendet werden. Entfernen 
Sie die Gabel aus der Verpackung und reinigen Sie sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich. 
 
 5. Betrieb 
 Die Kuchengabel ist ideal zum Servieren von Kuchen, Torten und Desserts. Halten Sie die Gabel am ergonomisch 
gestalteten Griff und nutzen Sie die Zinken zum Aufnehmen und Portionieren Ihrer Speisen. Die polierte Oberfläche 
sorgt für eine einfache Handhabung und ansprechende Präsentation.
 
 6. Reinigung und Wartung 
 - Spülen Sie die Kuchengabel nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel ab. 
 - Sie kann auch in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden. 
 - Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuermittel, um die Oberfläche nicht zu beschädigen. 
 - Trocknen Sie die Gabel nach der Reinigung sofort, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
 
 7. Fehlersuche 
 - Problem: Gabel zeigt Roststellen. 
  Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Reinigungseinstellungen, verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reiniger und lagern Sie die 
Gabel an einem trockenen Ort. 
 - Problem: Gabel hat einen unangenehmen Geruch. 
  Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Gabel gründlich mit einem Essig-Wasser-Gemisch und spülen Sie sie danach gut ab.
 
 8. Entsorgung 
 Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. Edelstahlgabeln können in der 
Regel im Metallrecycling verwertet werden.
 
 9. Kontakt 
 Bei Fragen oder Anregungen wenden Sie sich bitte an: 
 - E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com 
 - Telefon: 0800 7000 220 
 - Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding voor de Zwilling Cult Taartvork 150mm Gepolijst

1. Algemene Informatie  
Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Zwilling Cult Taartvork. Deze vork is ontworpen om het serveren van taarten en 
gebak gemakkelijker en eleganter te maken. Het product is vervaardigd met hoge kwaliteitsmaterialen en 
ergonomische afmetingen voor een optimaal gebruiksgemak.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
- Gebruik de taartvork uitsluitend voor het serveerdoel waarvoor het is ontworpen.
- Houd de vork buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Vermijd direct contact met vuur of andere hittebronnen.
- Reinig de vork na elk gebruik om de levensduur te verlengen en hygiënisch te houden.
- Controleer de vork regelmatig op beschadigingen; vervang beschadigde producten onmiddellijk.

3. Productspecificaties  
- Lengte: 150 mm  
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal  
- Afwerking: Gevuld (gepolijst)  
- Geschikt voor: Vaatwasser

4. Installatie en Opstelling  
1. Haal de taartvork uit de verpakking en controleer of deze onbeschadigd is.
2. Voor eerst gebruik, was de vork met warm water en afwasmiddel.
3. Droog de vork af met een schone doek om vlekken te voorkomen.

5. Bediening  
- Gebruik de vork om taarten, gebak en andere desserts elegant te serveren.
- Het ergonomische ontwerp zorgt voor een comfortabele grip.
- Voor het beste resultaat, gebruik een taartmes om het gebak snijden en de vork om het te serveren.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud  
- Het wordt aangeraden de vork in de vaatwasser te reinigen voor gemak, maar handwas is ook mogelijk.
- Gebruik een zachte spons en milde zeep om krassen te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de vork goed droog is voordat deze opgeborgen wordt.

7. Probleemoplossing  
- Vork beschadigd: Controleer of er zichtbare beschadigingen zijn. Gebruik de vork niet als deze beschadigd is.
- Vork vlekken of roest: Vermijd langdurig contact met voedsel dat zuur of zout is. Reinig de vork met een speciale 
roestvrijstalen reiniger of gebruik een mengsel van azijn en water.

8. Afvalverwerking  
- Dit product kan gewoon met huisafval worden weggegooid als het niet meer te gebruiken is. 
- Zorg ervoor dat u zich aan de lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking houdt.

9. Contact  
Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:  
E-mailadres: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220  
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland 

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en veel plezier met uw Zwilling Cult Taartvork!



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Tenedor de Pastel ZWILLING Cult, 150 mm, Pulido
 
 1. Información General
  Gracias por elegir el tenedor de pastel ZWILLING Cult. Este elegante utensilio está diseñado para ofrecer una 
experiencia excepcional al disfrutar de tus postres favoritos. Fabricado con acero inoxidable de alta calidad, combina 
durabilidad con un estilo moderno.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad
  - Uso Apropiado: Este producto está diseñado únicamente para el consumo de alimentos. No lo utilice para fines no 
destinados.
  - Cuidado: Utilice con precaución para evitar lesiones. No exponga a temperaturas extremas ni utilice con alimentos 
muy duros que puedan dañar el utensilio.
  - Limpieza: Asegúrese de limpiar el tenedor después de cada uso para prevenir la acumulación de bacterias. No lo 
sumerja en líquido caliente durante períodos prolongados.
  - Almacenamiento: Guárdelo en un lugar seco y seguro para evitar accidentes.
 
 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones
  - Nombre del Producto: Tenedor de Pastel ZWILLING Cult
  - Longitud: 150 mm
  - Material: Acero inoxidable pulido
  - Uso: Ideal para postres y pasteles
  - Cuidado: Apto para lavavajillas
  - Diseño: Elegante y moderno
 
 4. Configuración e Instalación
  No se requiere configuración ni instalación. Simplemente retire el tenedor de su empaque y estará listo para usar. 
Asegúrese de que el área de trabajo esté limpia antes de usarlo.
 
 5. Operación
  Para utilizar el tenedor de pastel ZWILLING Cult:
  - Asegúrese de que el tenedor esté limpio.
  - Usar el tenedor para cortar y servir porciones de pastel o postre.
  - Mantenga el tenedor en posición vertical al servir para evitar deslizamientos.
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento
  - Lave el tenedor después de cada uso con agua tibia y detergente suave o colóquelo en el lavavajillas.
  - No utilice estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar el acabado pulido.
  - Seque inmediatamente para evitar marcas de agua.
 
 7. Resolución de Problemas
  - El tenedor está oxidado: Asegúrese de secarlo bien después de lavarlo. Evite dejarlo en contacto prolongado con 
alimentos ácidos.
  - Rayones visibles: Esto puede ocurrir con el uso. Evite el uso de utensilios metálicos que puedan causar daños.
 
 8. Eliminación
  Cuando decida desechar el tenedor, asegúrese de hacerlo de manera responsable. El acero inoxidable es reciclable. 
Consulte las regulaciones locales para la disposición adecuada de productos de acero.
 
 9. Contacto
  Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, contáctenos:
  - Correo electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com
  - Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
  - Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel d'utilisation de la fourchette à gâteau Zwilling Cult 150 mm
 
  1. Informations générales
 La fourchette à gâteau Zwilling Cult est un ustensile de cuisine haut de gamme conçu pour la consommation et la 
présentation de gâteaux et de desserts. Fabriquée en acier inoxydable de qualité, elle allie élégance et fonctionnalité. 
 
  2. Informations de sécurité
 - Utilisation appropriée : Cette fourchette est destinée uniquement à des fins alimentaires. Ne pas l'utiliser pour des 
tâches non prévues comme un outil de cuisine ou un instrument de service.
 - Manipulation : Les bords sont tranchants; manipulez avec précaution pour éviter les coupures.
 - Éviter le contact avec des surfaces très chaudes : Ne pas exposer la fourchette à des températures extrêmes (au-
delà de 70 °C) pour éviter toute déformation.
 - Rangement : Conservez la fourchette hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque de blessure.
 - Propreté : Assurez-vous de laver la fourchette avant la première utilisation.
 
  3. Présentation et spécifications du produit
 - Marque : Zwilling
 - Modèle : Cult
 - Longueur : 150 mm
 - Matériau : Acier inoxydable
 - Finition : Polie
 
  4. Installation et mise en place
 1. Déballage : Sortez la fourchette de son emballage avec soin.
 2. Vérification : Inspectez la fourchette pour toute imperfection ou dommage.
 3. Rangement : Placez la fourchette dans un tiroir ou un porte-ustensiles à proximité de vos autres couverts pour un 
accès facile.
 
  5. Fonctionnement
 - Employez la fourchette pour piquer des portions de gâteaux, de pâtisseries ou de desserts. 
 - La conception ergonomique permet une prise en main confortable.
 
  6. Nettoyage et entretien
 - Lavez la fourchette à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse et séchez-la immédiatement pour éviter les taches.
 - Si elle est lavée au lave-vaisselle, placez-la dans le panier supérieur.
 - Évitez d'utiliser des tampons à récurer abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
 
  7. Dépannage
 - Problème : La fourchette présente des taches ou des marques.
  - Solution : Essuyez avec un chiffon en microfibre et un nettoyant pour métal.
 - Problème : La fourchette se plie ou se déforme.
  - Solution : Évitez de faire pression excessive; remplacez si nécessaire.
 
  8. Élimination
 La fourchette est recyclable. Lorsque vous n'en avez plus l'utilisation, jetez-la conformément aux réglementations 
locales sur le recyclage des métaux.
 
  9. Contact
 Pour toute question ou préoccupation, veuillez contacter :
 - Email : info@ggmgastro.com
 - Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto: Forchetta da Torta ZWILLING Cult 150 mm Lucida
 
 1. Informazioni Generali 
 La Forchetta da Torta ZWILLING Cult è un utensile da cucina di alta qualità, progettato per servire e gustare torte e 
dolci. Realizzata con materiali durevoli e una raffinata finitura lucida, questa forchetta è un'aggiunta essenziale alla tua 
collezione di posate.
 
 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza 
 Utilizzare la Forchetta da Torta ZWILLING Cult esclusivamente per lo scopo previsto. Non utilizzare la forchetta per 
tagliare o forare cibi molto duri, in quanto potrebbe danneggiarsi. Evitare di utilizzare utensili metallici sul prodotto per 
prevenire graffi. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. In caso di rottura o danneggiamento, non utilizzare.
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche 
 - Lunghezza: 150 mm 
 - Materiale: Acciaio inox di alta qualità 
 - Finitura: Lucida 
 - Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì 
 - Design: Ergonomico e elegante 
 
 4. Installazione e Montaggio 
 Non è necessaria alcuna installazione. La Forchetta da Torta ZWILLING Cult è pronta all'uso appena estratta dalla 
confezione. Assicurarsi di rimuovere eventuali etichette o adesivi prima dell'uso.
 
 5. Funzionamento 
 Utilizzare la forchetta per afferrare e servire fette di torta. Si consiglia di utilizzare la forchetta insieme a un coltello per 
torte di qualità per una presentazione e un servizio ottimali. Non utilizzare per alimenti estremamente caldi.
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione 
 La Forchetta da Torta ZWILLING Cult è lavabile in lavastoviglie. Per una pulizia a mano, utilizzare una spugna morbida 
e detergenti delicati. Si consiglia di asciugare bene per mantenere la lucentezza. Evitare di utilizzare pagliette abrasive 
o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi 
 Se si riscontrano problemi di danno o usura, contattare il servizio clienti. Assicurarsi che la forchetta non venga 
utilizzata in modo improprio per evitare danni.
 
 8. Smaltimento 
 La Forchetta da Torta ZWILLING Cult è riciclabile. Per lo smaltimento, seguire le normative locali sui rifiuti metallici. 
Non disperdere nel rifiuto indifferenziato.
 
 9. Contatti 
 Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare il nostro servizio clienti: 
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefono: 0800 7000 220 
 Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.


